MEDIA AVAILABILITY
Civil Society/ NGO Contacts for MC11 WTO Ministerial
December 10 - 13, 2017

See what the experts are saying about #MC11 on twitter here.

Note: Some of the civil society experts on this list had their travel plans delayed or cancelled due to the unprecedented and outrageous decision by

the Argentine government to revoke the accreditation of 64 already registered civil society participants without just cause.

Name and Organization Country Topics of Expertise Conta}ct LB
Interview Languages
Beatriz Busaniche bea@yvialibre.org.ar
. . Intellectual property, 54 911 67185694
Director Argentina ) .
L : E-commerce @beabusaniche @fvialibre
Via Libre Foundation . :
Spanish, English
echaparro@yvialibre.org.ar
Enrique Chaparro E-commerce 5491156672838
Secretary of the Board Argentina data rotectio’n @FViaLibre
Fundacion Via Libre P Spanish, English
(FR, IT, PT in emergencies)
Sofia Scasserra sofia.scasserra@gmail.com
) . 5491154992342
Advisor Argentina E-commerce )
. @sofiascasserra
UNI Americas : :
English, Spanish
Maruf Barkat bmaruf@gmail.com
Consultant -- Policy Research & Campaign Banaladesh E-commerce, 011-27723099
on Trade Issues 9 domestic regulation @maruf2b
COAST Trust English
. E-commerce, domestic michel.cermak@cncd.be
Michel Cermak .
) , . regulation, imbalances between +32472452273
Decent Work and Trade Policy Officer Belgium . .
trade and human rights, @Mich_ka
CNCD-11.11.11 . :
bilaterals English, French
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mailto:michel.cermak@cncd.be

Lucile Falgueyrac

European trade movements,

lucile@S2Bnetwork.org

Network Coordinator Belgium European trade and investment @S2brussels
Seattle to Brussels (S2B) Network policy English, French
Pablo Viollier . pablo@derechosdigitales.org
) . Chile / 569 88285489
Public Policy Analyst E-commerce L
o LATAM @pabloviollier
Derechos Digitales . :
Spanish, English
. Ern_st-Chnstoph Stolper . German and European trade ec.stolper@t-online.de
Vice President / Member of Executive : . :
. Germany policy, environmental issues, IT, +49-172-2903751
Commitiee data protection German, English
Friends of the Earth Germany P » =NY
sbagooro@twnafrica.org
Sylvester Bagooro 533505532724
Programme Officer, Political Economy Ghana Africa's Issues and the MC11 @SBagooro
Third World Network-Africa g
English
Christina Colclough christina.colclough@uniglobalunion.org
Director of Digitalisation and Trade, Global E-commerce @cjcolclough @uniglobalunion
UNI Global Union English
.Yorgos A.Itth|.s , Global trade unions, georgios.altintzis@ituc-csi.org
Economic and Social Policy Officer,
. ) : Greece e-commerce, labour, @TUDCN_RSCD
International Trade Union Confederation . e )
investment facilitation English
(ITUC)
Renata Avila renata.avila.pinto@gmail.com
Independent Consultant Digital trade, e-commerce, Al, ° ; .
. . . : 00 54 911 3888 3067
IP + Human Rights Lawyer, Independent but | Guatemala | IP, digital colonialism, emerging @avilarenata
providing consultant services to different digital inequalities . )
S o Spanish, English
digital rights organisations
Sachin Kumar Jain . . , skj.vikassamvad@gmail.com
Steering Committee Member India Public stock holding, agriculture @messagesachin

Right to Food Campaign

and food security

English
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Parminder Jeet Singh

parminder@itforchange.net
00 919845949445

Executive Director India E-commerce @ItforChange
IT for Change .
English
Ranja Sangupta ranja.senguptal@gmail.com
. . . 91 9811368168
Senior Researcher India Agriculture @ItforChange
Third World Network nang
English
Giacomo Barbieri g.barbieri@cgil.t
Senior Officer International Department Labour rights, employment, : .
: . Italy 393356324269
CGIL (representing ETUC as expert in the decent work English. Italian. French. Spanish
EU delegation to the MC11) gish, ’ 9P
. nabil.abdo@annd.org
Nabil Abdo Labour, informal economy, 96170088203
Senior Researcher Lebanon tax justice Arabic, English, French
Third World Network, Nepal J » ENglish,
Prerna Mingma Bomzan rernazan@amail.com
Senior Researcher Nepal LDC-specific issues = g '

Third World Network, Nepal

English

Jane Kelsey
Law Professor
University of Auckland

New Zealand

Domestic regulation,
e-commerce, investment, WTO
VS mega-regional agreements
(TISA/TPP/RCEP)

j.kelsey@auckland.ac.nz
00 64 21 765 055
English

Rolv Rynning Hanssen

E-commerce, TISA, domestic

rrh@fagforbundet.no

Trade Union Adviser Norway requlation 004799376726
Fagforbundet Municipal Union 9 English
. legborsilyon@gmail.com
NWIABU, Legborsi Nuka . .
Head of Legal, Policy & Advocacy Nigeria E-commerce, African issues, 2348033121140

National Association of Nigerian Traders

services,trade facilitation

@legborsinwiabu
English
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Pacific

campaigner@pang.org.fj

Adam Wo!fenden Islands Fisheries subsidies @tabupacerplus @pangmedia
Campaigner Enalish
Pacific Network on Globalisation 9
naeembukhari@yahoo.com
Syed Naeemm Ather Abbas . Agriculture ,food security, 923455131371
Executive Director Pakistan economic human rights @syednaeembukhar
NOOR PAKISTAN 9 y :
English
Lei Covero . . , Icovero@iboninternational.org
, I Asia trade issues, people's .
Program Officer Philippines resistance @LeiCovero
IBON International English
Marjorie Pamintuan . e . mpamintuan@aprnet.org
Secretary General Philippines Asia Pacific trade issues, @AP_rnet
Asia Pacific Research Network ASEAN, trade and militarism Engl_ish
Tonv Salvador deleontony62@gamail.com
y . . +639178065904
Labour Lawyer Philippines Trade and labour rights Enalish. Spanish
SENTRO Labour Union gish, =p
Ronald Cameron .
Coordination ronald.cameron.rc@gmail.com
) SN i , Quebec Hemispheric integration @RAQICcoalition
Réseau québécois sur l'intégration French. Enalish
continentale (RQIC) » =NG
Malcolm Damon . mpd@em.orq.'za
. . . Agriculture, e-commerce @malcolm_ejn
Executive Director South Africa . . .
. : African issues English
Economic Justice Netwrko
Kiiza Africa E-Commerce, Investment africakiiza@gmail.com
Program Officer Uganda Facilitation, Agriculture, general @africakiiza
SEATINI LDCs issues, EPAs English, French
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Bukenya Joseph
Program Officer, Agricultural Trade

jbukenya@seatiniuganda.org
256773384052

Southern and Easterp Afrlca Tra_de Uganda Trade, investment, e-commerce @jbukenya82 @SEATINIUGANDA
Information and Negotiations Institute English
(SEATINI) 9
Nick Dearden nick.dearden@globaljustice.org.uk
: : 447932335464
Director UK Being barred from the WTO .
: @nickdearden75
Global Justice Now i
English
dearn@waronwant.org
Senlgirga?:aar? o UK EU/UK trade policy, investment, 447804289680
paig North-South political economy. @mark_dearn @WaronWant
War on Want .
English
Asad Rehman arehman@waronwant.org
. : . . 447956210332
Executive Director UK Environment, climate, EU trade .
@chilledasad100
War on Want .
English
Alberto Villarreal Environment. services comercioredes@gmail.com
Regional Trade Coordinator Uruguay investrﬁent ’ @FOEint
REDES / Friends of the Earth Latin America Spanish, English
Roberto Bissio rbissio@item.org.uy
Coordinator Uruguay Investment, e-commerce 598 99 260 105
Social Watch Spanish, English, Portuguese
Deborah James djames@cepr.net
Director of International Programs USA WTO negotiations, 1.202.441.6917
Our World Is Not For Sale (OWINFS) and the civil society resistance @owinfs
Center for Economic and Policy Research English, espafiol
Burcu Kilic E-commerce bkilic@citizen.org
Research and Policy Director USA intellectual Pro ,e t @burcuno
Public Citizen perty English
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Sophia Murphy

Agriculture, food security,

USAsophia.iatp@gmail.com
16048491174

Senior Advisor USA : - :
Institute for Agriculture and Trade Policy public stocks @foodreghence @iatp
English, French
Melinda St. Louis U.S. politics, domestic mstlouis@citizen.org
International Campaigns Director, USA regulation, investment, @MelindaGTW
Public Citizen’s Global Trade Watch consumer issues English, Spanish
Timothy A. Wise Agriculture. food securit tim.wise@tufts.edu
Senior Researcher USA 9 ’ Y @TimothyAWise @smallplanetinst

Small Planet Institute; Tufts University

U.S. farm policy

English
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